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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2999
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2011
SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government provides assistance for construction of sewage treatment plants in the country at Nagar Palika level; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a)& (b): Sewerage including sewage treatment plants is one of the admissible component for grant of Additional Central Assistance (ACA) under Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) and Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) Details of sewerage projects approved under UIG and UIDSSMT are at Annexure-I and Annexure-II.
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